
Agenda Item: 14. 
 
Memo to the Programs, Projects, and Operations Subcommittee 
 
Subject: West Douglas County Trail, Phase 1 & 2 
  Preliminary Engineering Services Agreement Supplement 
 
Date:  July 8, 2014 
 
By:  Eric Williams, Natural Resources Planner 
 
This resolution is for the Board to authorize the General Manager to execute Supplement 
Agreement with Ehrhart Griffin & Associates (EGA) for design and engineering services related 
to the West Douglas County Trail, Phase 1 & 2. 
 
From the Consultant Work Order submitted by EGA to the Nebraska Department of Roads 
(NDOR), additional services are needed for; 1) crash barrier to protect the overpass bridge pier 
that UPRR is requiring, 2) alignment revisions through the Mallard Landing subdivision that are 
necessary as a result of platting that did not follow what was agreed upon for the original trail 
design, 3) removing the Gardiner Street segment of the trail from the plans. 
 
Agreement costs will increase by an amount approved by NDOR not-to-exceed of $35,520.59. 
This change in project scope and document revision has been submitted to NDOR for their 
review and approval in accordance with State and Federal guidelines for expenditures on this 
project. It is anticipated that NDOR will provide a standard resolution and Supplemental 
Agreement forms to the District in the near future. 
 

 It is recommended that the Subcommittee recommend to the Board that the Board 
adopt the proposed resolution authorizing the General Manager to execute the 
proposed Supplemental Agreement between the District and Ehrhart, Griffin & 
Associates for Engineering Services for the Western Douglas County Trail Project, 
Phase 1 & 2, for an increase in costs not-to-exceed $35,520.59. 
















